

Administrative Action Summary

Date	February 2, 2026
Name	Viet Nguyen
Licensure Status at Time of Incident	Unlicensed
Administrative Action	Administrative Penalty Order
Location	Wahnapitae, Ontario
Regulation Description	1. Carried out, or in the alternative permitted or employed the carrying out of, an activity referred to in the regulations under the Act as requiring an authorization, by carrying out work electrical work at Wahnapitae, without being authorized, contrary to ss. 113.2(1) of the <i>Electricity Act</i>, 1998. Viet Nguyen was ordered to pay an administrative penalty of \$5,000. 2. Damaged or caused damage to an electrical installation or electrical equipment, contrary to Rule 2-032(1) of the Ontario Electrical Safety Code. Viet Nguyen was ordered to pay an administrative penalty of \$4,000.
Description of Contravention	Viet Nguyen was not authorized (licensed) with the <i>Electricity Act</i>, 1998. Between August 1, 2023, and December 31, 2023, Viet Nguyen carried out, or in the alternative permitted or employed the carrying out of, an activity referred to in the regulations under the Act, as requiring an authorization, by carrying out electrical work at a residential site in Wahnapitae, Ontario, without being authorized. Between August 1, 2023, and December 31, 2023, Viet Nguyen damaged or caused damage to an electrical installation or electrical



Administrative Action Summary

	equipment including by causing damage to the main panel at a residential site in Wahnapiatae, Ontario.
Additional Information	Also see publication summary for 2833204 Ontario Corporation.